FORM PTO-1595	05-05-1998	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065 I -0011 (exp. 4/94)		APR 27 1998 APR Patent and Trademark
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🗢 🔻 🗸	100701837	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached driginal documents or copy thereof.
1 . Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CSK Software NA, Inc.		Name: <u>CSK Computer Services Kais</u> (Deutschland) Gm
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed?⊡Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Taunusanlage 11
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗆 M		
Security Agreement Ct	nange of Name	
Other	c	City: <u>Frankfurt</u> State: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>6032</u>
Execution Date: <u>March 6, 1998</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	I	B. Patent No.(s) 5,469,219
	Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor document should be mailed:	ndence concerning	
	ndence concerning	□Yes ⊠ No
document should be mailed:	ndence concerning	 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
document should be mailed: Name: <u>Francis N. Carten</u>	ndence concerning	 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
document should be mailed: Name: <u>Francis N. Carten</u> Internal Address:	ndence concerning	 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
document should be mailed: Name: <u>Francis N. Carten</u> Internal Address:	ndence concerning	 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
document should be mailed: Name: <u>Francis N. Carten</u> Internal Address: <u>Wyatt, Gerber, Meller & O'I</u> Street Address: <u>1177 High Ridc</u>	ndence concerning	 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
document should be mailed: Name: <u>Francis N. Carten</u> Internal Address: <u>Wyatt, Gerber, Meller & O'I</u> Street Address: <u>1177 High Ridc</u>	ndence concerning	 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
document should be mailed: Name: <u>Francis N. Carten</u> Internal Address: <u>Wyatt, Gerber, Meller & O'1</u> Street Address: <u>1177 High Rido</u> City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIF 9. Statement and signature.	ndence concerning	 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
document should be mailed: Name: Francis N. Carten Internal Address: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller & O'I Street Address: 1177 High Ridg City: Stamford Statement and signature.	ndence concerning	 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SPACE
document should be mailed: Name: Francis N. Carten Internal Address: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller & O'I Street Address: 1177 High Ridg City: Stamford Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for 998 JSHABAZZ 00000171 5469219	ndence concerning	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SPACE April 23, 19
document should be mailed: Name: Francis N. Carten Internal Address:	Rourke, L.L.P. <u>ge Road</u> <u>c: 06905</u> <u>bo Not Use This s</u> <u>regoing information is true and con</u> <u>construction is true and con</u>	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SPACE Prect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the original

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0759

SCHEDULE

United States Patent No. 5,469,219 Issued: November 21, 1995 Title: RF-BASED HIGH-BANDWIDTH SIGNAL TRANSMISSION METHOD AND APPARATUS Inventor: Keith Y. Mortensen

United Kingdom Patent Serial No. GB2282037 Issued: January 20, 1998 Title: RF-BASED HIGH-BANDWIDTH SIGNAL TRANSMISSION METHOD AND APPARATUS Inventor: Keith Y. Mortensen

Germany Patent Application No. P 44 33 136.3-51 Filed: September 16, 1994 Title: RF-BASED HIGH-BANDWIDTH SIGNAL TRANSMISSION METHOD AND APPARATUS Inventor: Keith Y. Mortensen

Japan Patent Application No. 225146/94 Filed: September 20, 1994 Title: RF-BASED HIGH-BANDWIDTH SIGNAL TRANSMISSION METHOD AND APPARATUS Inventor: Keith Y. Mortensen

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSK SOFTWARE NA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 40 Broad Street, New York, New York 10004, United States of America (hereinafter CSK NA), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the patent(s) and application(s) listed in the Schedule attached hereto and any inventions or discoveries (or both) therein described and any Letters Patent that may be issued for any inventions or discoveries (or both) contained in any said application, the rights to apply for patents on said inventions or discoveries (or both) in any foreign countries, the rights to claim for such applications the priority date of any earlier-filed application under any international convention, treaty or agreement and modifications thereof providing therefore, all reissue, substitute, renewal, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications for patents on said inventions or discoveries (or both), and any patents that may be granted on said applications or for said inventions or discoveries (or both) and extensions and renewals thereof in the United States and in any foreign countries, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be issued, extended or renewed, the same to be held and enjoyed by CSK COMPUTER SERVICES KAISHA (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH, its successors and assigns, just as it would have been held and enjoyed by CSK NA if this assignment had not been made (all hereinafter collectively referred to as the "PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, CSK COMPUTER SERVICES KAISHA (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Taunusanlage 11, 60329 Frankfurt, Germany (hereinafter CSK Germany) is desirous of acquiring all of said rights, title and interest of CSK NA in and to the PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CSK NA does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over to CSK Germany, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

CSK NA does hereby represent and warrant, in consideration of the premises, that there are no rights or interests outstanding which are inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and binds itself to execute and deliver to CSK Germany any further documents or instruments and to do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by CSK Germany to prosecute said application or applications for the said inventions or discoveries (or both), and to vest in CSK Germany, its successors and assigns the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly-authorized representatives, have hereunto set their hand and seal on this 6th day of March, 1998.

CSK SOFTWARE NA, INC.

Attest:

By:

Name Roundy P. Shedlin Title: General Counsel

By:

Name: Gerard Giblin Title: Chief Executive Officer

CSK COMPUTER SERVICES KAISHA (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH

Attest.

By:

Name: Ranky P. Shallin Title: General Counsel

Name: Wolfgang Nier Title: Director

By:

RS98-317

CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss.: Stamford COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

I, Francis Noel Carten, a Commissioner of the Superior Court of the State of Connecticut, qualified and sworn according to the laws of the State of Connecticut, do hereby certify and declare that the attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document, and that full faith and credit are and ought to be given thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at the City of Stamford, this 23rd day of April, 1998.

in hoel (

Francis Noel Carten COMMISSIONER OF THE SUPERIOR COURT ***OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT***